ALBERTA PENSIONS SERVICES CORPORATION

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TRAVEL, MEAL, AND HOSPITALITY EXPENSES Q4 2025

APS CORPORATE BOARD

Board Member Hamilton, Denise Travel 25-Sep-2025 $297.00 Hotel - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hamilton, Denise Travel 23-Sep-2025 $90.00 Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Board Member Hamilton, Denise Travel 23-Sep-2025 $161.70 Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hamilton, Denise Travel 24-Sep-2025 $4.95 Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hamilton, Denise Travel 25-Sep-2025 $165.00 Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hamilton, Denise Travel 21-Oct-2025 $19.80 Mileage - Client meeting

Board Member Hamilton, Denise Travel 21-Oct-2025 $25.06 Parking - Client meeting

Board Member Hamilton, Denise Travel 21-Oct-2025 $18.70 Mileage - Client meeting

Board Member Hamilton, Denise Travel 21-Oct-2025 $16.80 Parking - Client meeting

Board Member Hamilton, Denise Travel 2-Dec-2025 $61.52 Taxi - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hamilton, Denise Travel 2-Dec-2025 $63.60 Taxi- APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hamilton, Denise Travel 3-Dec-2025 $822.07 Airfare - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hamilton, Denise Travel 4-Dec-2025 $58.45 Taxi - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hamilton, Denise Travel 4-Dec-2025 $285.58 Hotel - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hamilton, Denise Travel 3-Dec-2025 $15.00 Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hamilton, Denise Travel 3-Dec-2025 $60.00 Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Board Member Hannabh, Richard Travel 15-Aug-2025 $477.67 Airfare - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hannah, Richard Travel 25-Sep-2025 $297.00 Hotel - APS Board meeting

Board Member Hannah, Richard Travel 23-Sep-2025 $294.77 Car rental - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hannah, Richard Travel 25-Sep-2025 $19.40 Fuel - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hannah, Richard Travel 23-Sep-2025 $90.00 Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Board Member Hannah, Richard Travel 25-Sep-2025 $477.67 Airfare - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hannah, Richard Travel 4-Dec-2025 $128.97 Car rental - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hannah, Richard Travel 4-Dec-2025 $25.01 Fuel - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hannah, Richard Travel 4-Dec-2025 $84.00 Parking - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hannah, Richard Travel 4-Dec-2025 $285.58 Hotel - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hannah, Richard Travel 4-Dec-2025 $37.40 Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Board Member Hannah, Richard Travel 4-Dec-2025 $60.00 Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Board of Director Chair MacDonald, Colin P. Travel 20-Aug-2025 $535.42 Airfare - APS Board Meeting

Board of Director Chair MacDonald, Colin P. Travel 25-Sep-2025 $297.00 Hotel - APS Board Meeting

Board of Director Chair MacDonald, Colin P. Travel 25-Sep-2025 $48.40 Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Board of Director Chair MacDonald, Colin P. Travel 25-Sep-2025 $90.00 Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Board of Director Chair MacDonald, Colin P. Travel 22-0ct-2025 $704.47 Airfare - APS Board Meeting

Board of Director Chair MacDonald, Colin P. Working Session 20-Oct-2025 $326.33 Meals - Dinner with Client Board Chair and APS CEO
Board of Director Chair MacDonald, Colin P. Travel 20-Oct-2025 $19.97 Taxi - Meeting with Client Board Chair and APS CEO
Board of Director Chair MacDonald, Colin P. Travel 20-Oct-2025 $16.84 Taxi - Meeting with Client Board Chair and APS CEO
Board of Director Chair MacDonald, Colin P. Travel 21-Oct-2025 $19.46 Taxi - Client meeting



Board of Director Chair
Board of Director Chair
Board of Director Chair
Board of Director Chair
Board of Director Chair
Board of Director Chair
Board of Director Chair
Board of Director Chair
Board of Director Chair
Board of Director Chair
Board of Director Chair
Board of Director Chair
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member

MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.
MacDonald, Colin P.

Mackinnon, Janice
Mackinnon, Janice
Mackinnon, Janice
Mackinnon, Janice
Mackinnon, Janice
Mackinnon, Janice
Mackinnon, Janice
Mackinnon, Janice
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Mclnnes, Brenda
Roszell, Claudia
Roszell, Claudia
Roszell, Claudia
Roszell, Claudia
Roszell, Claudia
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl
Whittaker, Meryl

Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel
Travel

21-Oct-2025
21-Oct-2025
22-Oct-2025
22-Oct-2025
16-Oct-2025
2-Dec-2025
2-Dec-2025
2-Dec-2025
2-Dec-2025
4-Dec-2025
4-Dec-2025
4-Dec-2025
16-Nov-2025
2-Dec-2025
2-Dec-2025
2-Dec-2025
2-Dec-2025
2-Dec-2025
3-Dec-2025
3-Dec-2025
13-Aug-2025
23-Sep-2025
25-Sep-2025
25-Sep-2025
24-Oct-2025
4-Dec-2025
2-Dec-2025
4-Dec-2025
4-Dec-2025
4-Dec-2025
24-Sep-2025
25-Sep-2025
2-Dec-2025
3-Dec-2025
4-Dec-2025
21-Oct-2025
21-Oct-2025
17-Nov-2025
29-Nov-2025
4-Dec-2025
2-Dec-2025
4-Dec-2025

$21.05
$20.09
$21.40
$17.98
$136.50
$44.51
$21.45
$26.32
$55.20
$285.58
$53.83
$90.00
$840.97
$341.25
$75.60
$50.60
$23.00
$110.00
$142.79
$62.00
$453.52
$68.20
$297.00
$47.00
$531.22
$285.58
$52.80
$96.00
$77.00
$19.91
$35.20
$35.20
$28.60
$41.80
$35.20
$25.06
$18.81
$431.68
$105.42
$285.58
$31.90
$60.00

Taxi - Client meeting

Taxi - Client meeting

Taxi - Client Board Meeting
Taxi - Client Board Meeting
Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Taxi - APS Board Meeting
Taxi - APS Board Meeting

Taxi - Meeting with Minister and Deputy Minister of Finance

Taxi - APS Board Meeting

Hotel - APS Board Meeting

Taxi - APS Board Meeting

Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Airfare - APS Board Meeting

Airfare - APS Board Meeting

Parking - APS Board Meeting

Taxi - APS Board Meeting

Taxi - APS Board Meeting

Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Hotel - APS Board Meeting

Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Airfare - APS Board Meeting

Taxi - APS Board Meeting

Hotel - APS Board Meeting

Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Airfare - APS Board Meeting

Hotel - APS Board Meeting

Taxi - APS Board Meeting

Parking - APS Board Meeting

Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Parking - Client meeting

Mileage - Client meeting

Airfare - APS Board Meeting

Airfare - APS Board Meeting

Hotel - APS Board Meeting

Mileage - APS Board Meeting

Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting




