



ALBERTA PENSIONS SERVICES CORPORATION  
PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF TRAVEL, MEAL, AND HOSPITALITY EXPENSES Q4 2025  
APS CORPORATE BOARD

Position	Name	Type	Date	Amount	Description/Rationale
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	25-Sep-2025	\$297.00	Hotel - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	23-Sep-2025	\$90.00	Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	23-Sep-2025	\$161.70	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	24-Sep-2025	\$4.95	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	25-Sep-2025	\$165.00	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	21-Oct-2025	\$19.80	Mileage - Client meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	21-Oct-2025	\$25.06	Parking - Client meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	21-Oct-2025	\$18.70	Mileage - Client meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	21-Oct-2025	\$16.80	Parking - Client meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	2-Dec-2025	\$61.52	Taxi - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	2-Dec-2025	\$63.60	Taxi - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	3-Dec-2025	\$822.07	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$58.45	Taxi - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$285.58	Hotel - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	3-Dec-2025	\$15.00	Daily Allowance - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hamilton, Denise	Travel	3-Dec-2025	\$60.00	Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	15-Aug-2025	\$477.67	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	25-Sep-2025	\$297.00	Hotel - APS Board meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	23-Sep-2025	\$294.77	Car rental - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	25-Sep-2025	\$19.40	Fuel - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	23-Sep-2025	\$90.00	Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	25-Sep-2025	\$477.67	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$128.97	Car rental - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$25.01	Fuel - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$84.00	Parking - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$285.58	Hotel - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$37.40	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Hannah, Richard	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$60.00	Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	20-Aug-2025	\$535.42	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	25-Sep-2025	\$297.00	Hotel - APS Board Meeting
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	25-Sep-2025	\$48.40	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	25-Sep-2025	\$90.00	Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	22-Oct-2025	\$704.47	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Working Session	20-Oct-2025	\$326.33	Meals - Dinner with Client Board Chair and APS CEO
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	20-Oct-2025	\$19.97	Taxi - Meeting with Client Board Chair and APS CEO
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	20-Oct-2025	\$16.84	Taxi - Meeting with Client Board Chair and APS CEO
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	21-Oct-2025	\$19.46	Taxi - Client meeting

Position	Name	Type	Date	Amount	Description/Rationale
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	21-Oct-2025	\$21.05	Taxi - Client meeting
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	21-Oct-2025	\$20.09	Taxi - Client meeting
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	22-Oct-2025	\$21.40	Taxi - Client Board Meeting
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	22-Oct-2025	\$17.98	Taxi - Client Board Meeting
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	16-Oct-2025	\$136.50	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	2-Dec-2025	\$44.51	Taxi - APS Board Meeting
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	2-Dec-2025	\$21.45	Taxi - APS Board Meeting
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	2-Dec-2025	\$26.32	Taxi - Meeting with Minister and Deputy Minister of Finance
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	2-Dec-2025	\$55.20	Taxi - APS Board Meeting
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$285.58	Hotel - APS Board Meeting
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$53.83	Taxi - APS Board Meeting
Board of Director Chair	MacDonald, Colin P.	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$90.00	Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	16-Nov-2025	\$840.97	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	2-Dec-2025	\$341.25	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	2-Dec-2025	\$75.60	Parking - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	2-Dec-2025	\$50.60	Taxi - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	2-Dec-2025	\$23.00	Taxi - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	2-Dec-2025	\$110.00	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	3-Dec-2025	\$142.79	Hotel - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Mackinnon, Janice	Travel	3-Dec-2025	\$62.00	Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	13-Aug-2025	\$453.52	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	23-Sep-2025	\$68.20	Taxi - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	25-Sep-2025	\$297.00	Hotel - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	25-Sep-2025	\$47.00	Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	24-Oct-2025	\$531.22	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$285.58	Hotel - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	2-Dec-2025	\$52.80	Taxi - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$96.00	Parking - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$77.00	Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	McInnes, Brenda	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$19.91	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	24-Sep-2025	\$35.20	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	25-Sep-2025	\$35.20	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	2-Dec-2025	\$28.60	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	3-Dec-2025	\$41.80	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Roszell, Claudia	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$35.20	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	21-Oct-2025	\$25.06	Parking - Client meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	21-Oct-2025	\$18.81	Mileage - Client meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	17-Nov-2025	\$431.68	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	29-Nov-2025	\$105.42	Airfare - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$285.58	Hotel - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	2-Dec-2025	\$31.90	Mileage - APS Board Meeting
Board Member	Whittaker, Meryl	Travel	4-Dec-2025	\$60.00	Daily and Meal Allowances - APS Board Meeting